
#  SE Missouri (1-6) -vs- #  Grambling State (2-3)
02/12/2026 at Commerce, Texas (John Cain Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Richard, Jaidan (1-1)
Loss: Van Haren, Willow (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: Brannon, Raigan (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charles Holbert First: Tony Dixon Third Base: Jamie Wood 
Start: 4:44 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 87   Weather: Conditions: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SE Missouri 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Grambling State 6 0 0 2 0 0 8 8 0

SE Missouri 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hutton, Kamden 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Winkler, Madison cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Stinson, Elliott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saysoff, Brooklyn 3b/p/PH 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brannon, Raigan c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Luna, Gracie c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilkins, Kinley rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robbins, Abby PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shore, Aubrie 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tutwiler, Mary PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Burnett, Hailey dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Walther, Jaylie PR/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martinie, Addisyn ss/3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Yamnitz, Kaylyn lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blagoue, Lilly PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Van Haren, Willow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schupp, Sophie ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Branch, Summer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 1 0 4

HR: Martinie, Addisyn (1)
E: Martinie, Addisyn (1)

Grambling State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walls, Katelynn 2b 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
Broussard, Kamryn lf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Cash, Kayliana PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leadon, Tavia dh 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Evans, Z'Natria 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Donaldson, Ziya 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Gaspar, Logan-Ray ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Carter, Kamille PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hope, Alexis c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Hailey rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Collins, Cadashia PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Richard, Jaidan p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Higgins, Christalyn cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 8 4 5 5 4

2B: Broussard, Kamryn (1)
HR: Broussard, Kamryn (1)
SB: Donaldson, Ziya (2); Walls, Katelynn (1); Carter, Kamille (1);
Hughes, Hailey (1)
CS: Cash, Kayliana (1)
DP: 1

SE Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Van Haren, Willow (L, 0-3) 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 28
Saysoff, Brooklyn 0.2 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 20
Stinson, Elliott 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Branch, Summer 4.0 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 5 53
Totals 8 8 6 5 5 2 0 0 0 25 30 4 8 118

Grambling State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richard, Jaidan (W, 1-1) 7.0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 25 26 11 9 85
Totals 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 25 26 11 9 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

SE Missouri - Top of 1st SEM GSU
Hutton,Kamden flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Winkler,Madison grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Saysoff,Brooklyn grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Grambling State - Bottom of 1st SEM GSU
Walls,Katelynn singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Walls,Katelynn stole second base. 0 0
Broussard,Kamryn doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BSSFFB); Walls,Katelynn scored from second base. 0 1
Leadon,Tavia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Leadon,Tavia advanced to second base on a passed ball; Broussard,Kamryn advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 0 1
Evans,ZNatria grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Broussard,Kamryn scored; Leadon,Tavia advanced
to third base. 0 2
Donaldson,Ziya walked (3-2 SSBFBBB). 0 2
SEMO position change: Saysoff,Brooklyn now playing p from 3b 0 2
SEMO position change: Martinie,Addisyn now playing 3b from ss 0 2
SEMO substitution: Schupp,Sophie replaces VanHaren,Willow at ss. 0 2
Donaldson,Ziya stole second base. 0 2
Donaldson,Ziya advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Leadon,Tavia scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Gaspar,LoganRay walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Donaldson,Ziya stole home, scored. 0 4
SEMO challenged safe at first, called stands 0 4
Hope,Alexis grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 BKB); Gaspar,LoganRay advanced to second base. 0 4
Hughes,Hailey singled to second base (1-0 B); Gaspar,LoganRay advanced to third base. 0 4
Hughes,Hailey stole second base, advanced to third base on error; Gaspar,LoganRay scored on a throwing
error by Martinie,Addisyn (E5), unearned. 0 5
Richard,Jaidan struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (0-3
KFS); Hughes,Hailey scored, unearned. 0 6
Walls,Katelynn struck out looking (3-2 BKKBFBK). 0 6

SE Missouri - Top of 2nd SEM GSU
Brannon,Raigan singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 6
Wilkins,Kinley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6
Shore,Aubrie lined into double play to 2b (1-2 KFB); Brannon,Raigan out at 1B on the play, 2b to 1b, in a
double play. 0 6

Grambling State - Bottom of 2nd SEM GSU
SEMO pitching change: Stinson,Elliott replaces Saysoff,Brooklyn. 0 6
Broussard,Kamryn flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 6
Leadon,Tavia singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 0 6
Evans,ZNatria reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 SB); Leadon,Tavia out at second base,
2b to ss. 0 6
Donaldson,Ziya struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBFK). 0 6

SE Missouri - Top of 3rd SEM GSU
Burnett,Hailey flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 6
Martinie,Addisyn homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (2-2 BBKK). 1 6
Yamnitz,Kaylyn grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BFFBF). 1 6
Hutton,Kamden singled to left center (0-0). 1 6
Winkler,Madison singled to center field (2-0 BB); Hutton,Kamden advanced from first base to third base. 1 6
SEMO substitution: Saysoff,Brooklyn pinch hitting for Stinson,Elliott. 1 6
Saysoff,Brooklyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Winkler,Madison out at second base, ss
to 2b. 1 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grambling State - Bottom of 3rd SEM GSU
SEMO position change: Saysoff,Brooklyn remains in the game at 3b 1 6
SEMO position change: Martinie,Addisyn now playing ss from 3b 1 6
SEMO substitution: Branch,Summer replaces Schupp,Sophie at p. 1 6
Gaspar,LoganRay grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 6
Hope,Alexis popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 6
Hughes,Hailey lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6

SE Missouri - Top of 4th SEM GSU
Brannon,Raigan fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6
Wilkins,Kinley grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 1 6
Shore,Aubrie flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 6

Grambling State - Bottom of 4th SEM GSU
Richard,Jaidan struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 1 6
Walls,Katelynn singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 6
Broussard,Kamryn homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Walls,Katelynn scored from
first base. 1 8
Leadon,Tavia walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 8
GSU substitution: Cash,Kayliana pinch running for Leadon,Tavia. 1 8
Cash,Kayliana out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 1 8
Evans,ZNatria singled to left center (1-1 SB). 1 8
Donaldson,Ziya lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 8

SE Missouri - Top of 5th SEM GSU
GSU substitution: Leadon,Tavia replaces Cash,Kayliana at dh, batting 3rd. 1 8
Burnett,Hailey walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 1 8
SEMO substitution: Walther,Jaylie pinch running for Burnett,Hailey. 1 8
Martinie,Addisyn flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 8
SEMO substitution: Blagoue,Lilly pinch hitting for Yamnitz,Kaylyn. 1 8
Blagoue,Lilly reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (3-2 BBFKBF); Walther,Jaylie out at second base,
3b to 2b. 1 8
Hutton,Kamden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Blagoue,Lilly out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 8

Grambling State - Bottom of 5th SEM GSU
SEMO defensive substitution: Luna,Gracie replaces Brannon,Raigan at c 1 8
SEMO position change: Walther,Jaylie remains in the game at lf 1 8
SEMO position change: Blagoue,Lilly remains in the game at dh 1 8
Gaspar,LoganRay grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 8
GSU substitution: Carter,Kamille pinch hitting for Hope,Alexis. 1 8
Carter,Kamille walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 8
Carter,Kamille stole second base. 1 8
Hughes,Hailey struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 1 8
GSU substitution: Collins,Cadashia pinch hitting for Richard,Jaidan. 1 8
Collins,Cadashia singled to right field (2-2 BBKF); Carter,Kamille out at home, rf to c. 1 8

SE Missouri - Top of 6th SEM GSU
GSU substitution: Hope,Alexis replaces Carter,Kamille at c, batting 7th. 1 8
GSU substitution: Richard,Jaidan replaces Collins,Cadashia at p, batting 9th. 1 8
Winkler,Madison lined out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 8
Saysoff,Brooklyn grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 1 8
Luna,Gracie popped up to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 1 8

Grambling State - Bottom of 6th SEM GSU



Walls,Katelynn grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 8
Broussard,Kamryn grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 8
Leadon,Tavia grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SE Missouri - Top of 7th SEM GSU
SEMO substitution: Robbins,Abby pinch hitting for Wilkins,Kinley. 1 8
Robbins,Abby flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 8
SEMO substitution: Tutwiler,Mary pinch hitting for Shore,Aubrie. 1 8
Tutwiler,Mary singled to short (1-0 B). 1 8
Walther,Jaylie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Tutwiler,Mary out at second base, 2b
unassisted. 1 8
Martinie,Addisyn flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 8

Grambling State - Bottom of 7th SEM GSU


